ig7y FIRSTINFORMATION REPORT

‘ First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
owbia,........ Sub-Divn. Tholds.........P.S. Kokehila........ Year. 2022 FIR No..0%[272 . . . Date. )0:01.2%
............................... Sections..)88/34....................iI) ACH..ovvcrvvrers BOCHONS. iy
PACK s covinsvsninnonsermen vremss smaun Y10} ([o] o 1= TN iv) Other acts & Sec‘ilons,5.‘..(.'.).(?)“"£‘.‘&ﬁam;.r- 4 2006
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. ....35)........... '.QG&T.?:.‘.QLQ.‘/.?.?:" .................. Time..96.95. m,
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day... Mandew............. Date...19:9): 22, Weethwern Time 325 Vs amd 04°23S vrn,
C) Information received Date....}9:0%22 . ... Time....06:.05. s ... GD.NO. 2B at the P.S.

4. Type of Information Writt“éﬁ! Oral Wru tten

5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance from P.S..Appyox 18 KM West franm. Korzhila Pollss, 2k on
b) Address... Hevselecra. Yillage, Pisz Kobshila., Mev-Runulia

................................................................................ Beat No.. Anchal-1 ... JLNO-I853
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, thenthe name of P.S......oovnvvmeeennin.. District.........cooeeeeeeaann..
6. Complainant / Informant :
‘a) Name..... Dﬁb@.b.mtﬂs...Q.—?).@\K'.‘.Q.b.aﬂ)f.-...5.1. ....... PO e

lllllllllllllll

-
llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

c) Date / Year of birth.......8%.yeows. ... d) Nationality.......Indian—. ...

e) Address.. Ketzhila. Police. Stabion. .. Disk= Punulia .|

7. Details or known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Accuged Pergsong — |
(D Jeydeb Mahali (29yrs), Sjo-g Binay Mowali, @ Dilip Mahato (35y¥s), 2/6 -1+ Nanu Mahao. )
® Pradip Tamtuboi (41yrd), 2)o- Bhoviat Tombubai , @ Lo Murmu, (Ssyrs), 8jo- 1% Q@meswf"wm L
(? Boghambont Mahali (24yv<) , Sjo- Lok Jalodhan Makholi. € Sambosh Mahali (25 yrs), 2[0-Binu Mak
)

\ vill- Hengelbera, P¢-WKokshila, Dictr-Punulia c:md@ Nibanan Murrau (30Y1~3) , 9]0 - KanR K_th. Murmy
UF vill - Bottarn -;.-Q\gi‘d , PS=-Worswila, Dick - Punula

.................................... . SRS
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach separate sheet, if required): ........ - A ——
S
10.|Total value of properties.stolenfinvolved...................coooomeoo . S———
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., ifany oo PO O R A R e s
12. FIR Contents : (Attach Separate sheet, if required) : Ny
I"‘hﬂ Gfda'inap wrathen complaint o{ e CmmFlalum\-— telicle i< neald on FIR. 1s aHached YWervewn |k
, Todow U Dawn
| Ofticer-in Charge 10.1.22.
J Kotshila P.S
| Dist.-Purulia
13.Action taken : Sinc:e the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. ..1..%313.?!.!? ¢.omda 5\ (')Cbﬁ"f-
..... Nahwd'm%’cwMamaemen*MQOOS .
e ———— T S O
Investigation/transferred to P.5 on point of jurisdict
_ R e nto lon.
COmplaInanthnformant, o _ P Jurisdiction. FIR read over to the

‘Tﬁ%}n \S}Jmm Dawowm
ficer-in Charge &

Kotshila p.S 1\0.1.22
;‘wa Q ! W[)M.J( DISL-é’r_L{fUi

Signature of the Officer-in- P\arge. Police Station with
(0] 72— J:) Name...TFTH.EAN..KHMAR..'DANN .............................
S,lgnature | Hhumbimpression-of the Rank... Q1. OF . POLAGE,, O/ Koren ) VALPS
Complainantinformant

. .
----------------------------------------




To

The O/C Kotshila PS
Dist- Purulia.

Ref:- Kotshila PS GDE No. 343 date 10.01.2022.

Sub:-| Request for lodging F.LR against arrested accused persons namely 1) Joydeb Mahali (29 yrs) S/o Lt.
Bif#ﬁy Mahali 2) Dilip Mahato (35 yrs) S/o Lt. Nanu Mahato 3) Pradip Tantubal (41 yrs) S/o Bharat .Tantubal 4)
Ramu Murmu (55) S/o Lt. Rameswar Murmu 5) Baghambar Mabhali (24 yrs) S/o Lt. Jaladhar Mahall 6) Santosh
Maha}i (25 yrs) S/o Biru Mahali all of vill.- Henselbera 7) Njbaran Murmu (30 yrs) q/o Kartick Ch. Murmu of

vill. Bartar- Rigid, all of PS- Kotshila, Dist- Purulia.
|

Sir, |
~ In producing herewith 07 (Seven) arrested accused persons 1) Joydeb Mahali (29 yrs) S/o Lt. Binay
Mahali 2) Dilip Mahato (35 yrs) S/o Lt. Nanu Mahato 3) Pradip Tantubai (41 yrs) S/o _
Murmu (55) S/o Lt. Rameswar Murmu 5) Baghambar Mahali (24 yrs) S/o Lt. Jaladl?ar Mahali 6) Santosh
Me;hali (25 yrs) S/o Biru Mahali all of vill.- Henselbera, PS- Kotshila, Dist- Purulia 7) Nibaran Murmu (30 yrS)

S/o Kartick Ch. Murmu of vill. Bartar- Rigid PS- Kotshila, Dist- Purulia.

- 1 beg to state that today (10.01.2022) night at about 03.25 hrs I SI Debabrata Chakraborty with C/§33
Dasarath Singh Mura, C/ 970 Dolan Biswas and NVF- 940 Bhairab Mahato were performing night patroll%ng
du‘le ot Henselbera village side and found the above noted persons were coming from village side_ and moving
aimlessly without wearing mask at the moment of night lockdown period. On seeiug Police they tned_ to escape
ﬁo:rm the grip of police party but some of them failed to escape due to efficient effort of Police. On being asked,

they disclosed their identity as noted above & they were loitering there without any purpose.

!

~ In this pandemic situation of CORONA Virus/COVID-19 the above noted persons violated the order duly
promulgated by government and order vide memo no. 715-H0me(C0m)/RIM/(Com)-92'r/21 dated. 17.04.2021 of
Govt. of West Bengal regarding any violation of masks and social distance norms should be strictly dealt with
and memo no. 486-CS/2021 dated 54.04.2021 of Govt. of West Bengal & Order no- 753-1SS/2M-22/2020, Dt-
14/06/2021 & Order no- 753/[1-1SS/2M-22/2020, Dt- 28/06/2021 & Order no- 753/];|I-ISS/2M-22/2020, Dt-
14‘/07/2021 & Order no-753/IV-1SS/2M-22/2020, Dt- 29/07/2021 & 753/XVH—ISS/2NI—32/2020, Dt- 02.01.2022
S?, [ arrested them for disobedience of order duly promulgated by public servant. After maintaining all rules of

est, issued memo of arrest. I infor ed them & their relatives regarding the ground off arrest i.e. as per section
3
3

f the Epidemic Diseases Act, 1897, provide penalties for disobeying any regulation or order made under the
~Act. These are according to Section 188 of the Indian Penal Code (Disobedience to order duly promulgated by
public servant). At prima facie there were sufficient evidences to secure their detention. All the process was
done in between 03.45 hrs to 04.35 hrs. There was every chance.of breach of peace and requiring of offence 1if

not arrested.

Therefore, 1 pray to you that a specific case may kindly be lodged against the above noted accused
persons as they disobeyed Govt. order and committed negligent Act likely to spread infection of diseases
dangerous to lie and violated the rule U/S 188/34 IPC and Section 51(1) (b) National Disaster Management Act-

2005 and arrange for investigation.

%Cdnd On 10.0).22 at 06405 e Ond Yours faithfully,
:_%fwrted Kotshila PS Cone N0-02[22 .Dd - '}MM @M%lﬁ‘lt/
10.01.99 , u[ - \%g, 2L TPC omd 5| 0) (b) (SI Debabrata Chakraborty) /

Kotshila PS, Dist- Purulia

Disanter Manaqe
i agement Aet 2005 Dte-10.01.2022
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Ujjzcegm (‘g; arg%

Kotshila P.S 10.1.29 .
Dist.-Purulia




